GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2091
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013

GROWTH IN AVIATION SECTOR
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath;Singh Shri Ratan;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been considerable growth in Civil Aviation Sector and its passenger traffic is growing at rapid speed;
(b) if so, whether the revenue earned by the sector is not in tune with growth attained by the Sector;
(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the percentage of growth of individual airlines and the sector as a while during the last three years along with the revenue earned by the Government from these airlines during the said period?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIK. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): Details regarding number of passengers carried by scheduled domestic airlines and corresponding growth during the year 2009,
2010, 2011, 2012 and current year (up to June) are as follows:

Year Passenger Carried %Growth
(In million)

2009 43.80

2010 52.00 18.70
2011 60.70 16.60
2012 58.80 3.04

2013 31.01 0.31

(up to June)

(b) and (c): No such assessment has been made by the Government.

(d): The details of percentage growth of passenger carried by individual airlines during the last three years from 2010 to 2012 are as annexed. The Ministry does not maintain the records of total revenue earned by the Government. However, the revenue earned by Airports Authority of India for the last three years are as under:

Year Revenue (in lakh)
2009-10 99378.47
2010-11 115614.05

2011-12 143509.24
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